502579369 11/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2625374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DYNASLIDE CORPORATION	11/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GSLIDE CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 21, LANE 20, SHUI BIAO TOU
Internal Address:	TAMSHUI CHEN
City:	TAIPEI HSIEN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13733269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)236-8176

 Phone:
 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD Address Line 1: SUITE 2850

Address Line 2: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3210-0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. THIMMIG
Signature:	/David M. Thimmig/
Date:	11/22/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=13733269Assignment#page1.tif source=13733269Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031657 FRAME: 0313 CH \$40 00 1.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DYNASLIDE CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at NO. 20-1, Ting Tien Lioa, Hsing Hwa Tien, Tamshui District, New Taipei City, Taiwan ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of patent application U.S. Patent Application No. 13/733,269, filed on January 3, 2013, entitled:

BALL BUSHING POSITIONING STRUCTURE OF A SLIDING RAIL ASSEMBLY FOR SERVER

WHEREAS, GSLIDE CORPORATION having a principal place of business at NO. 21, Lane 20, Shui Biao Tou, Tamshui Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, as well as all associated goodwill, as successor to the business of the Assignor to which the Patent relates.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged by each party, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right title and interest in the Patent, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, including, without limitation, international, national or regional phase applications claiming priority therefrom, divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, all inventions disclosed therein, all rights therein provided by international treaties and conventions in any country of the world, and any patents, including utility and design patents, utility models, invention registrations or any other form of legal protection issuing therefrom, and including all rights to enforce the same such as, for example, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof and to collect damages thereon, free from all liens or charges, together with the goodwill to which the Patent relates.

Effective as of the 21st day of Navember, 2013.

DYNASLIDE CORPORATION

NO. 20-1, Ting Tien Lioa, Hsing Hwa Tien, Tamshui District, New Taipei City, Taiwan

By: Peter Martin

Title: Officer, DYNASLIDE Corporation

By: GSLIDE CORPORATION

NO. 21, Lane 20, Shui Biao Tou,

Tamshui Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan

By: Rick McQuigg

Title: Officer, GSLIDE Corporation

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Michigan	
County of hent	
On $\frac{8}{21/3}$ before me,	
Tammy May Morting Public),	
personally appeared	thin ized
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Signature	
Commission expires: $8/3/17$	

PATENT REEL: 031657 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 11/22/2013

(Seal)